

S.C -165 OF 2023

Old 11(4) 2023

ORDER NO 05

DT 07.12.2023

The sole accused on court bail is present in the court by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Ld P.P in charge is present .

An application for adjournment is filed by the accused on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

To 03.04.2024 for framing of charge. Accuse must present on the next date.

ADJ 3RD

ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS

(JO CODE WB 00757)