

Sessions Case 165 of 2023 [S.C. 11 (04) 2023]

Order No. 06 dated 03.04.2024

Sole accused on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.in charge as well Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Case is adjourned today.

To 14.06.2024 for framing of charge. Accused must be present.

A.S.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)