

**PRESENT- KUMKUM CHOTTOPADHYAY( 3RD ADJ) ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**

**S.C-165 OF 2023( OLD 11{04}23)**

**ORDER NO 08**  
**DATE 10.09.2024**

Today is fixed for Framing of charge.  
The sole accused on court bail is present in the court by filing hazira.  
Ld defense counsel is present.  
An adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the prosecution.  
The prayer is heard considered and allowed.  
To 14.01.2025 for framing of charge.

**ASJ 3RD**  
**ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**