

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
3RD COURT, ALIPORE**

S.T. No.56/2025
S.C. No.165/2023(SC-11(4)2023)

Present: Kumkum Chattapadhay,
A.D.J., 3rd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code- WB00742

Order No. 01
Dated 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused person namely Amar Kar @ Prodip Kar on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person both are found present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on case record and C.D.

Prima facie it appears that the accused person namely Amar Kar @ Prodip Kar has committed offence u/s 302/509 of I.P.Code.

Accordingly, charge is framed.

The contents of the charge, as stated, was read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Formal charge is written in separate form and attached herewith.

Fix **25.07.2025** for evidence.

Prosecution to take step. Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Alipore