

S.T 56 OF 2025

Order No.07

Date:03.12.2025.

Sole accused Amar Kar @ Prodip Kar is present files hazira through ld advocate.

Summon has been duly served along with P/S report upon C.S.W no1.

No C.S.W is present.

Ld P.P in charge is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.03.2026 for further evidence.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00742)